
1984 Championship Results

Indianapolis, IN 500 Mile Race - May 27, 1984

Track Type: Paved Oval Lap Distance: 2.5 miles

Promoter: Indianapolis Motor Speedway

$2,788,400203.716 mphAve Qual Speed: Total Purse:
Race Distance: 500 miles

FP # Driver Car Name Chassis EngSP Laps Time/Speed Pts
 1 Rick Mears Pennzoil Z-76 3:03:21.660  163.612March 84C Coswth3 200 21
 2 Roberto Guerrero Master Mechanic9 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth7 198 16
 3 Al Unser Miller High Life2 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth10 198 14
 4 Al Holbert CRC Chemicals21 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth16 198 12
 5 Michael Andretti Kraco Car Stereo99 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth4 198 10
 6 A.J. Foyt Greer-Gilmore14 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth12 197 8
 7 Bobby Rahal 7-Eleven/Red Roof Inns5 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth18 197 6
 8 Herm Johnson Menard Cashway Lumber28 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth9 194 5
 9 Danny Ongais Interscope Racing25 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth11 193 4
10 Josele Garza Schaefer-Machinist Union55 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth24 193 3
11 George Snider Calumet Farms4 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth31 193 2
12 Dennis Firestone Hoosier Transportation50 FlaggedMarch 82C Coswth32 186 1
13 Howdy Holmes Jiffy Mixes41 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth2 185
14 Tom Gloy Simoniz Finish77 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth13 179
15 Chris Kneifel SPA*Erobics72 FlaggedPrimus 84 Coswth33 175
16 Tom Sneva Texaco Star1 Broken hub carrierMarch 84C Coswth1 168 1
17 Mario Andretti Budwesier-Newman-Haas3 Broken nose coneLola T800 Coswth6 153
18 Scott Brayton Buick Dealers37 EngineMarch 84C Buick26 150
19 Pancho Carter American Dream10 EngineMarch 84C Coswth21 141
20 Kevin Cogan Dubonnet-Curb98 Wheel frozenEagle 84 PontV827 137
21 Al Unser, Jr Coors Light7 Broken water pumpMarch 84C Coswth15 131
22 Johnny Rutherford Foyt/Gilmore84 EngineMarch 84C Coswth30 116
23 Dick Simon Break Free22 FlaggedMarch 84C Coswth20 112
24 Teo Fabi Skoal Bandit33 Fuel problemsMarch 84C Coswth14 104
25 Gordon Johncock STP Oil Treatment20 Wrecked pit entranceMarch 84C Coswth5 103
26 Tony, Jr Bettenhausen Provimi Veal16 PistonMarch 84C Coswth17  86
27 Derek Daly Provimi Veal61 Poor handlingMarch 84C Coswth29  76
28 Chip Ganassi Old Milwaukee40 EngineMarch 84C Coswth22  61
29 Danny Sullivan Domino`s Pizza30 Broken wheelLola T-800 Coswth28  57
30 Patrick Bedard Escort Radar35 WreckedMarch 84C Buick19  55
31 Spike Gehlhausen Little Kings57 Spun out turn 1March 84C Coswth25  45
32 Emerson Fittipaldi G. T. S. Racing47 Low oil pressureMarch 84C Coswth23  37
33 Geoff Brabham Kraco Car Stereo18 Broken fuel lineMarch 84C Coswth8   1
Lap Leaders

Rick Mears 119 1-24, 54-59, 110-141, 144-200
Danny Ongais   3 71-73
Tom Sneva  31 25, 48-9, 60, 81-2, 87-109, 142-143
Mario Andretti  29 26-47, 50-53, 61-63
Al Unser, Jr   4 83-86
Teo Fabi  14 64-70, 74-80

Non-Qualifiers
Jacques Villeneuve Canadian Tire76 Wrecked backupMarch 84C Coswth
Danny Sullivan Domino`s Pizza30 WithdrewDSR-1 Coswth
Pete Halsmer Colonial/WISH/Payless11 Wrecked practicePC-10/83 Coswth
John Paul, Jr Circle Bar Truck Corral12 Wrecked in practicePC-10/83 Coswth
Stan Fox Pabst Racing24 Wrecked practiceMarch 83C Coswth
Bill Alsup Alsup Racing27 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Coswth
Johnny Parsons Wysard Motors34 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Coswth
Desiree Wilson Wysard Racing34 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Coswth
Chuck Ciprich Pace Electronics36 Wrecked practiceMarch 83C Coswth
Dick Ferguson Hess Racing51 Did not qualifyEagle 83 Coswth
Bruno Giacomelli Theodore Racing52 Did not qualifyTheodore84 Coswth
Steve Chassey Genesee Beer56 Wrecked qualifyingEagle 83 Chevy
Johnny Parsons McCray Plastering59 Did not qualifyPC-10/83 Coswth
Jerry Karl McCray Plastering59 Wrecked practicePC-10/83 Coswth
Ed Pimm Jet Engineering64 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Chevy
Steve Chassey Genesee Beer65 Wrecked qualifyingMarch 83C Chevy
Jerry Sneva CarQuest66 Wrecked practiceMarch 83C Coswth
Phil Caliva Wolff Properties69 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Coswth
Roger Mears Machinist Union76 Did not qualifyPC-10/83 Coswth
Jim Crawford United Breweries78 Did not qualifyTheodore Coswth
Johnny Rutherford Domino's Pizza80 Did not qualifyDSR-1 Coswth
Larry Cannon81 Wrecked practiceRattlesnak Coswth
Johnny Rutherford Calumet Farms82 Did not qualifyMarch 84C Chevy
Gary Bettenhausen California Cooler82 Did not qualifyMarch 84C Coswth
Phil Krueger Ellme Racing85 Did not qualifyMarch 83C Coswth
Steve Krisiloff87 Did not qualifyEagle 83 Chevy
Michael Chandler Dubonnet-Curb Records88 Wrecked practiceEagle 84 PontV8
Kevin Cogan Dubonnet-Ligier98 Did not qualifyLigier Coswth

1) Yellow Flags:  48-52, Gehlhausen spun; 59-68, Bedard wreck; 107-114, Johncock wreck; 154-158, Guerrero spun;163-167, Brayton spun
2) Fastest race lap: Johncock - 204.815 - lap 52 
3) Fastest leading lap: Mears - 204.364 - lap 139

Data Source:  
Race Notes

Indy Car Racing, Carl Hungness Yearbook
Pole Position: Tom Sneva Pole Speed: 210.029 mph
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